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1. Overall Description:
SA2 thanks CT3 for the questions on NSI ID.

SA2 would like to answer the questions as below. 

Q1:	How does the SMF determine the NSI ID in this context? In this sense, please also clarify the meaning of the mention "if available".

SA2 Answer: NSI ID is optional. It is assumed SMF may be aware of NSI ID based on configuration. If NSI ID is used in the network and the SMF could be aware of it, the NSI ID is available in the SMF.

Q2:	What is the foreseen use case behind it? In other words, how this parameter is expected to be used by the PCF in the frame of the Npcf_SMPolicyControl service?

SA2 Answer:  NSI ID from SMF to PCF is introduced in S2-187506 187560 so that PCF could use it to retrieve slice instance load information from NWDAF. 

2. Actions:
To CT3 group.
ACTION: 	SA2 asks CT3 group to 
Kindly take the above information into account.

3. Date of Next TSG SA WG2 Meetings:
TSG-SA2 Meeting #144E		April 12 – 16, 2021			Elbonia
TSG-SA2 Meeting #145E		May 17 – 28, 2021			Elbonia


